



## Trustees' Annual Report for the period

From Saadadden Monajed  
Period end date 30/01/2019

Period start date To 26/03/2018

Charity name: Language in the Community

Charity registration number: 1177706

### Objectives and Activities

	SORP reference	
Summary of the purposes of the charity as set out in its governing document	Para 1.17	<b>Increasing community cohesion</b>
Summary of the main activities in relation to those purposes for the public benefit, in particular, the activities, projects or services identified in the accounts.	Para 1.17 and 1.19	<b>Teaching English to immigrant and refugees, Community literature events</b>
Statement confirming whether the trustees have had regard to the guidance issued by the Charity Commission on public benefit	Para 1.18	<b>The Trustees have had due regard to the guidance issued by the Charity Commission on public benefit</b>

### Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

	SORP reference	
Policy on grant making	Para 1.38	
Policy on social investment including program related investment	Para 1.38	

Contribution made by volunteers	Para 1.38	
Other		

## Achievements and Performance

	SORP reference	
Summary of the main achievements of the charity, identifying the difference the charity's work has made to the circumstances of its beneficiaries and any wider benefits to society as a whole.	Para 1.20	<b>Brought the community together at literature festivals.</b> <b>Increased English language skills of community members</b> <b>Increased community cohesion</b>

### Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

Achievements against objectives set	Para 1.41	
Performance of fundraising activities against objectives set	Para 1.41	
Investment performance against objectives	Para 1.41	

Other		
-------	--	--

## Financial Review

Review of the charity's financial position at the end of the period	Para 1.21	<b>The charity was in the projected financial position at the end of the period and activities were delivered on budget.</b>
Statement explaining the policy for holding reserves stating why they are held	Para 1.22	<b>The policy for holding reserves is that they are only held if all the objectives of our initiatives are achieved and reserves are only held for the purposes of contributing to our own or another charitable purpose</b>
Amount of reserves held	Para 1.22	/
Reasons for holding zero reserves	Para 1.22	/
Details of fund materially in deficit	Para 1.24	/
Explanation of any uncertainties about the charity continuing as a going concern	Para 1.23	/

### Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

The charity's principal sources of funds (including any fundraising)	Para 1.47	
Investment policy and objectives including any social investment policy adopted	Para 1.46	
A description of the principal risks facing the charity	Para 1.46	
Other		

## Structure, Governance and Management

Description of charity's trusts:		
Type of governing document (trust deed, royal charter)	Para 1.25	<b>Charity Constitution</b>
How is the charity constituted? (e.g unincorporated association, CIO)	Para 1.25	<b>CIO</b>
Trustee selection methods including details of any constitutional provisions e.g. election to post or name of any person or body entitled to appoint one or more trustees	Para 1.25	<b>Trustees are selected by the trustees by majority vote.</b>

### Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

Policies and procedures adopted for the induction and training of trustees	Para 1.51	
The charity's organisational structure and any wider network with which the charity works	Para 1.51	
Relationship with any related parties	Para 1.51	
Other		

### Reference and Administrative details

Charity name	Language in the Community
Other name the charity uses	
Registered charity number	1177706

Charity's principal address	3 Andover Terrace Raynham Road w6 0hd

**Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity**

	<b>Trustee name</b>	<b>Office (if any)</b>	<b>Dates acted if not for whole year</b>	<b>Name of person (or body) entitled to appoint trustee (if any)</b>
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				

**Corporate trustees – names of the directors at the date the report was approved**

<b>Director name</b>		

Name of trustees holding title to property belonging to the charity

Trustee name	Dates acted if not for whole year	



## Funds held as custodian trustees on behalf of others

Description of the assets held in this capacity	
Name and objects of the charity on whose behalf the assets are held and how this falls within the custodian charity's objects	
Details of arrangements for safe custody and segregation of such assets from the charity's own assets	

### Additional information (optional)

#### Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)

Type of adviser	Name	Address
-----------------	------	---------


#### Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

--

### Exemptions from disclosure

Reason for non-disclosure of key personnel details

--

### Other optional information

--

## Declarations

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees' report above.

Signed on behalf of the charity's trustees

Signature(s)

--	--

Full name(s)

--	--

Position (eg  
Secretary, Chair, etc)

--	--

Date

--

## Interim Statement of Account

LANGUAGE IN THE COMMUNITY  
3 ANDOVER TERRACE RAYNHAM ROAD  
LONDON  
W6 0HD  
GB

### Account Summary

Date :	04 Dec 2021
Account No :	30764978
Sort Code :	23 - 05 - 80
Currency :	GBP

### Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
	<b>Balance at Period Start</b>		<b>0.00</b>
22 MAR 19	FT190818S6M9 Inward Payment LDN SPORT TR COOP 1ST	1,000.00	1,000.00
25 MAR 19	FT190848SLXW Inward Payment LDN SPORT TR COOP 2ND	2,500.00	3,500.00
27 MAR 19	FT190865B35W Inward Payment LDN SPORT TR COOP 3RD	2,434.60	5,934.60
02 APR 19	Card Purchase GBR 29 MAR 19 TESCO STORES LONDON GBR 29 MAR 19 TESCO STORES	-4.10	5,930.50
02 APR 19	Card Purchase GBR 30 MAR 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE	-5.00	5,925.50

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
	RAVENSCOURT P GBR 30 MAR 19		
02 APR 19	LUL TICKET MACHINE Card Purchase GBR	-6.50	5,919.00
	30 MAR 19 Dallas Chicken Ribs London GBR		
02 APR 19	30 MAR 19 Dallas Chicken Ribs Card Purchase GBR	-8.60	5,910.40
	29 MAR 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE RAVENSCOURT P GBR		
03 APR 19	29 MAR 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE Card Purchase GBR	-5.00	5,905.40
	01 APR 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE TEMPLE GBR		
03 APR 19	01 APR 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE Card Purchase GBR	-5.00	5,900.40
	01 APR 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE RAVENSCOURT P GBR		
04 APR 19	01 APR 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE Card Purchase GBR	-35.10	5,865.30
	02 APR 19		

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
	LUL TICKET MACHINE RAVENS COURT P GBR 02 APR 19		
09 APR 19	LUL TICKET MACHINE Card Purchase GBR	-10.25	5,855.05
	07 APR 19 COSTA COFFEE LONDON SW14 GBR		
10 APR 19	07 APR 19 COSTA COFFEE FT19100MGFPB ATM Cash Withdrawal 10/04/19 16:08:21 Royal Bank of Scotland plc (Store)	-10.00	5,845.05
11 APR 19	TESCO F STREET EXP LONDON FT19101K234N ATM Cash Withdrawal 11/04/19 01:53:24 Royal Bank of Scotland plc (Store)	-10.00	5,835.05
12 APR 19	TESCO HAMMERS MET HAMMERSM Card Purchase GBR	-35.10	5,799.95
	10 APR 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE RAVENS COURT P GBR		
12 APR 19	10 APR 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE FT19102C02DQ ATM Cash Withdrawal 12/04/19 19:21:52 HSBC Bank plc 400208CHARNG CRS E2 C HARNG CRS E2 GBR	-10.00	5,789.95
21 APR 19	FT191087FD4B ATM Cash Withdrawal 21/04/19 14:35:52	-10.00	5,779.95

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
21 APR 19	Bank Machine (Cardtronics) WATERLOO STATION1 LONDON G FT19108B9JQJ ATM Cash Withdrawal 21/04/19 18:54:36	-10.00	5,769.95
23 APR 19	Bank Machine (Cardtronics) BANCOMAT EXCEL GIFT LONDON G Card Purchase GBR 21 APR 19 COSTA COFFEE LONDON SW14 GBR 21 APR 19 COSTA COFFEE	-7.30	5,762.65
23 APR 19	Card Purchase GBR 18 APR 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE RAVENSCOURT P GBR 18 APR 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE	-35.10	5,727.55
24 APR 19	Card Purchase GBR 22 APR 19 BRIDGES CAMBRIDGE CAMBRIDGE GBR 22 APR 19 BRIDGES CAMBRIDGE	-8.75	5,718.80
24 APR 19	Card Purchase GBR 22 APR 19 CHOPSTIX CAMBRIDGE GBR 22 APR 19 CHOPSTIX	-11.00	5,707.80

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
26 APR 19	FT19116JPM99 ATM Cash Withdrawal 26/04/19 14:10:13 Barclays Bank plc CAMBS SIDNEY 1 CA MBRIDGE GBR	-30.00	5,677.80
21 MAY 19	Card Purchase GBR 17 MAY 19 CHURCHILL COLLEGE BAR CAMBRIDGE GBR 17 MAY 19 CHURCHILL COLLEGE BAR	-19.40	5,658.40
29 MAY 19	Card Purchase GBR 27 MAY 19 SAINSBURYS SACAT 2709 CAMBRIDGE GBR 27 MAY 19 SAINSBURYS SACAT 2709	-3.80	5,654.60
31 MAY 19	FT19151Y5385 ATM Cash Withdrawal 31/05/19 19:17:58 M&S CAMBRIDGE SATELLITUK GBR	-10.00	5,644.60
01 JUN 19	FT19151DQF2G ATM Cash Withdrawal 01/06/19 20:59:41 Barclays Bank plc CAMBS SIDNEY 2 CA MBRIDGE GBR	-10.00	5,634.60
07 JUN 19	FT191589LNMX ATM Cash Withdrawal 07/06/19 16:19:40 Sainsburys Bank CAMBRIDGE GBR	-20.00	5,614.60
08 JUN 19	FT19158GBBY7 ATM Cash Withdrawal 08/06/19 19:24:31 Bank of Ireland PO STARCH GREEN 228 4 LONDON 4 GBR	-20.00	5,594.60

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
10 JUN 19	Card Purchase LUX 06 JUN 19 Amazon.co.uk M67WN04P4 AMAZON.CO.UK LUX 06 JUN 19 Amazon.co.uk M67WN04P4	-412.70	5,181.90
11 JUN 19	Card Purchase GBR 07 JUN 19 GOKYUZU WALTHAMSTOW LONDON GBR 07 JUN 19 GOKYUZU WALTHAMSTOW	-18.80	5,163.10
11 JUN 19	Card Purchase GBR 07 JUN 19 AMZNMktplace amazon.co.uk GBR 07 JUN 19 AMZNMktplace	-53.97	5,109.13
13 JUN 19	Card Purchase GBR 11 JUN 19 WWW.MYTAKEAWAY.COM 02083488000 GBR 11 JUN 19 WWW.MYTAKEAWAY.COM	-37.46	5,071.67
13 JUN 19	FT19164D5P2H ATM Cash Withdrawal 13/06/19 22:23:08 Barclays Bank plc CAMBS SIDNEY 1 CA MBRIDGE GBR	-10.00	5,061.67
13 JUN 19	FT19164CBH5Z ATM Cash Withdrawal 13/06/19 22:51:24	-20.95	5,040.72



## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
18 JUN 19	MIDAN UK GBR Card Purchase NLD 17 JUN 19 UBER TRIP HELP.UBER.CO help.uber.com NLD 17 JUN 19 UBER TRIP HELP.UBER.CO	-6.86	5,033.86
18 JUN 19	Card Purchase GBR 17 JUN 19 Dominos Pizza UK Ire MILTON KEYNES GBR 17 JUN 19 Dominos Pizza UK Ire	-27.97	5,005.89
19 JUN 19	Card Purchase GBR 17 JUN 19 ST EDMUNDS COLLEGE CAMBRIDGE GBR 17 JUN 19 ST EDMUNDS COLLEGE	-10.00	4,995.89
19 JUN 19	Card Purchase GBR 17 JUN 19 GOURMET BURGER KIT CAMBRIDGE GBR 17 JUN 19 GOURMET BURGER KIT	-24.44	4,971.45
20 JUN 19	Card Purchase GBR 17 JUN 19 PAYPAL CIRCUITLAUN 35314369001 GBR	-5.00	4,966.45

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
	17 JUN 19		
20 JUN 19	PAYPAL CIRCUITLAUN FT19171R5PV8 ATM Cash Withdrawal 20/06/19 19:51:45	-20.00	4,946.45
21 JUN 19	CAMBRIDGE TRINITY UK GBR Card Purchase GBR	-17.33	4,929.12
	19 JUN 19 Trainline London GBR		
25 JUN 19	19 JUN 19 Trainline Card Purchase GBR	-16.70	4,912.42
	21 JUN 19 DELIVEROO.CO.UK LONDON GBR		
	21 JUN 19 DELIVEROO.CO.UK		
02 JUL 19	Card Purchase GBR	-17.33	4,895.09
	28 JUN 19 Trainline London GBR		
	28 JUN 19 Trainline		
04 JUL 19	Card Purchase Refund GBR	6.55	4,901.64
	02 JUL 19 Trainline London GBR		
	02 JUL 19 Trainline		
04 JUL 19	Card Purchase	-5.00	4,896.64

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
	GBR 02 JUL 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE TEMPLE		
05 JUL 19	GBR 02 JUL 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE Card Purchase	-35.10	4,861.54
	GBR 03 JUL 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE RAVENS COURT P		
08 JUL 19	GBR 03 JUL 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE Card Purchase	-7.35	4,854.19
	GBR 04 JUL 19 LINCOLN S INN BAR AND LONDON WC2A		
31 JUL 19	GBR 04 JUL 19 LINCOLN S INN BAR AND BACS2019073000138880 BACS Payment Received	191.40	5,045.59
30 AUG 19	WARWICK STUDENTS LANGUAGE IN THE CO FT19242QLZ6X Outward Faster Payment Cambridge Univeristy Union LitC Freshers	-90.00	4,955.59
30 AUG 19	FT19242LX83K Outward Faster Payment St Edmund s College sm2356 Monajed	-1,506.64	3,448.95
02 OCT 19	Card Purchase NLD 30 SEP 19 Helloprint	-43.74	3,405.21

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
	Rotterdam NLD 30 SEP 19		
02 OCT 19	Helloprint Card Purchase	-71.88	3,333.33
	NLD 30 SEP 19		
	Helloprint Rotterdam NLD 30 SEP 19		
07 OCT 19	Helloprint Card Purchase	-65.82	3,267.51
	NLD 03 OCT 19		
	Helloprint Rotterdam NLD 03 OCT 19		
07 OCT 19	Helloprint Card Purchase	-66.91	3,200.60
	NLD 03 OCT 19		
	Helloprint Rotterdam NLD 03 OCT 19		
09 OCT 19	Helloprint Card Purchase Refund	65.82	3,266.42
	NLD 07 OCT 19		
	Helloprint Rotterdam NLD 07 OCT 19		
16 OCT 19	Helloprint Card Purchase	-11.95	3,254.47
	GBR 15 OCT 19 AMZNMktplace		

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
	amazon.co.uk GBR 15 OCT 19 AMZNMktplace		
16 OCT 19	Card Purchase LUX 15 OCT 19 Amazon.co.uk MO7966GW4 AMAZON.CO.UK LUX 15 OCT 19 Amazon.co.uk MO7966GW4	-15.37	3,239.10
20 OCT 19	FT192911X61J ATM Cash Withdrawal 20/10/19 17:24:56 Sainsburys Bank CAMBRIDGE GBR	-10.00	3,229.10
22 OCT 19	Card Purchase GBR 19 OCT 19 Just Eat London GBR 19 OCT 19 Just Eat	-16.31	3,212.79
23 OCT 19	Card Purchase GBR 21 OCT 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE KINGS X (N) GBR 21 OCT 19 LUL TICKET MACHINE	-5.00	3,207.79
23 OCT 19	Card Purchase GBR 21 OCT 19 Trainline London GBR 21 OCT 19	-16.71	3,191.08

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
29 OCT 19	Trainline Card Purchase NLD	-7.46	3,183.62
29 OCT 19	26 OCT 19 NS TILBURG TILBURG NLD 26 OCT 19 NS TILBURG Card Purchase NLD	-17.53	3,166.09
06 NOV 19	26 OCT 19 NS TILBURG TILBURG NLD 26 OCT 19 NS TILBURG Card Purchase GBR	-7.80	3,158.29
14 NOV 19	04 NOV 19 SumUp Cclt Cambridge GBR 04 NOV 19 SumUp Cclt Card Purchase GBR	-18.90	3,139.39
15 NOV 19	12 NOV 19 GREATER ANGLIA T O LONDON EC2M GBR 12 NOV 19 GREATER ANGLIA T O Card Purchase GBR	-154.31	2,985.08
	13 NOV 19 AMZNMktplace amazon.co.uk GBR		

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
19 NOV 19	13 NOV 19 AMZNMktplace Card Purchase LUX	-26.01	2,959.07
20 NOV 19	17 NOV 19 Amazon.co.uk LC07P7I35 AMAZON.CO.UK LUX 17 NOV 19 Amazon.co.uk LC07P7I35 Card Purchase IRL	-6.71	2,952.36
20 NOV 19	18 NOV 19 GOOGLE GSUITE languag CC@GOOGLE.COM IRL 18 NOV 19 GOOGLE GSUITE languag Card Purchase IRL	-14.00	2,938.36
20 NOV 19	18 NOV 19 GOOGLE GSUITE languag CC@GOOGLE.COM IRL 18 NOV 19 GOOGLE GSUITE languag Card Purchase GBR	-14.39	2,923.97
25 NOV 19	18 NOV 19 123 REG LTD 03454502310 GBR 18 NOV 19 123 REG LTD Card Purchase LUX 18 NOV 19 WIX.COM LUXEMBOURG	-230.40	2,693.57

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
	LUX 18 NOV 19 WIX.COM		
10 DEC 19	Card Purchase GBR 06 DEC 19 ST EDMUNDS COLLEGE CAMBRIDGE GBR 06 DEC 19 ST EDMUNDS COLLEGE	-20.00	2,673.57
04 MAR 20	Card Purchase IRL 02 MAR 20 GOOGLE GSUITE languag CC@GOOGLE.COM IRL 02 MAR 20 GOOGLE GSUITE languag	-0.22	2,673.35
05 MAR 20	FT20065W4SPF Outward Faster Payment little smiles cambridge sudsoc	-70.00	2,603.35
05 MAR 20	FT20065DSNM8 Outward Faster Payment St Edmund s College sm2356 Monajed	-991.73	1,611.62
09 MAR 20	FT20069ZMDQC Outward Faster Payment mk oxford	-8.00	1,603.62
12 MAR 20	FT20072J179M Outward Faster Payment dillion postage	-6.00	1,597.62
29 MAR 20	FT20087Y0XP2 Outward Faster Payment omer r.alkahlifa sudan	-160.00	1,437.62



## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
03 APR 20	Card Purchase	-4.14	1,433.48
	IRL		
	01 APR 20		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
	CC@GOOGLE.COM		
	IRL		
	01 APR 20		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
05 MAY 20	Card Purchase	-4.15	1,429.33
	IRL		
	01 MAY 20		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
	CC@GOOGLE.COM		
	IRL		
	01 MAY 20		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
03 JUN 20	Card Purchase	-4.14	1,425.19
	IRL		
	01 JUN 20		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
	CC@GOOGLE.COM		
	IRL		
	01 JUN 20		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
03 JUL 20	Card Purchase	-4.14	1,421.05
	IRL		
	01 JUL 20		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
	CC@GOOGLE.COM		
	IRL		
	01 JUL 20		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
04 AUG 20	Card Purchase	-4.14	1,416.91
	IRL		
	01 AUG 20		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
	CC@GOOGLE.COM		
	IRL		
	01 AUG 20		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
03 SEP 20	Card Purchase IRL	-4.14	1,412.77
01 SEP 20	GOOGLE GSUITE languag CC@GOOGLE.COM IRL		
01 SEP 20	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
06 OCT 20	Card Purchase IRL	-4.14	1,408.63
02 OCT 20	GOOGLE GSUITE languag CC@GOOGLE.COM IRL		
02 OCT 20	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
19 OCT 20	FT20293S4QLD Outward Faster Payment r. el h half	-267.60	1,141.03
02 NOV 20	FT203075S5PK Outward Faster Payment mohamed Malem travel	-3.00	1,138.03
04 NOV 20	Card Purchase IRL	-4.52	1,133.51
02 NOV 20	GOOGLE GSUITE languag Dublin IRL		
02 NOV 20	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
02 DEC 20	Card Purchase LUX	-230.40	903.11
27 NOV 20	WIX.COM PREMIUM-PLAN LUXEMBOURG LUX		
27 NOV 20			

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
03 DEC 20	WIX.COM PREMIUM-PLAN Card Purchase	-4.60	898.51
	NLD 02 DEC 20 Google		
	- NLD 02 DEC 20 Google		
19 DEC 20	FT20353RVJBX Outward Faster Payment	-5.00	893.51
	n.nams saadadeen		
21 DEC 20	FT203561SMBB Outward Faster Payment	-25.00	868.51
	kazumi travel		
05 JAN 21	Card Purchase	-4.60	863.91
	IRL 02 JAN 21 GOOGLE GSUITE languag Dublin IRL 02 JAN 21 GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
03 FEB 21	Card Purchase	-4.60	859.31
	NLD 02 FEB 21 Google		
	- NLD 02 FEB 21 Google		
04 MAR 21	Card Purchase	-4.60	854.71
	IRL 02 MAR 21 GOOGLE GSUITE languag 650-253-0000 IRL		

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
	02 MAR 21		
06 APR 21	GOOGLE GSUITE languag Card Purchase	-4.60	850.11
	IRL		
	02 APR 21		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag 650-253-0000		
	IRL		
	02 APR 21		
04 MAY 21	GOOGLE GSUITE languag Card Purchase	-4.60	845.51
	NLD		
	03 MAY 21		
	Google		
	-		
	NLD		
	03 MAY 21		
	Google		
04 JUN 21	Card Purchase	-4.60	840.91
	IRL		
	03 JUN 21		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag Dublin		
	IRL		
	03 JUN 21		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
05 JUL 21	Card Purchase	-4.60	836.31
	IRL		
	01 JUL 21		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag 650-253-0000		
	IRL		
	01 JUL 21		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag		
04 AUG 21	Card Purchase	-4.60	831.71
	IRL		
	02 AUG 21		
	GOOGLE GSUITE languag Dublin		

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
	IRL 02 AUG 21		
06 SEP 21	GOOGLE GSUITE languag Card Purchase	-4.60	827.11
	IRL 02 SEP 21		
	Google Cloud EMEA Limi Dublin		
	IRL 02 SEP 21		
05 OCT 21	Google Cloud EMEA Limi Card Purchase	-4.60	822.51
	IRL 01 OCT 21		
	Google Cloud EMEA Limi Dublin		
	IRL 01 OCT 21		
03 NOV 21	Google Cloud EMEA Limi Card Purchase	-4.60	817.91
	IRL 01 NOV 21		
	Google Cloud EMEA Limi Dublin		
	IRL 01 NOV 21		
09 NOV 21	Google Cloud EMEA Limi Card Purchase	-244.80	573.11
	LUX 08 NOV 21		
	Wix.com Luxembourg		
	LUX 08 NOV 21		
	Wix.com		
03 DEC 21	Card Purchase	-4.60	568.51
	IRL 01 DEC 21		
	Google Cloud EMEA Limi Dublin		

## Your Transactions

Date	Transaction	Transaction Amount	Running Balance
	IRL		
01 DEC 21	Google Cloud EMEA Limi		
	<b>Balance at Period End</b>		<b>568.51</b>